CHANGE ORDER

June 27, 2014

Fort Bend County Commissioners Court 401 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas 77469 Attention: Robert Hebert, County Judge

Fax No.: (281) 341-8609

RE: Change Order No. 001

Name of Project: Bid # 14-048 Provide and Install Generator for the Historic Courthouse

- The changes hereinafter described are applicable to the Agreement to provide the Materials and Installation of a Generator, between Fort Bend County, Texas, (hereinafter "Owner"), and Generator Industries LLC, (hereinafter "Contractor"), dated April 22, 2014 (hereinafter "Agreement").
- 2. The changes are described in the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. The Change Order sum is \$ 583.49

The Change Order sum is comprised of the following amounts:

a.	Construction Sum		\$ 67,878.99		
b.	Contractor's Cost for Scope Changes to Original Design	\$	583.49		
	Contractor's Contingency	\$	0.00		
d.	d. Contractor's Total Compensation		\$ 68,462.48		

- 4. The Completion Date shall not change.
- 5. The changes are necessary to complete scope changes to the Original Design.
- 6. Prior to the execution of this Change Order, Contractor has been advised by Owner, and Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement being of the absolute essence to this Change Order, that County shall have available the total maximum sum of \$ 68,462.48 _____, including reimbursable expenses, if any, specifically allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities which may be incurred by Owner for the changes described in Exhibit A. Contractor does further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also being of the absolute essence of this Change Order, that the total maximum compensation that Contractor may become entitled to hereunder and the total maximum sum that Owner shall become liable to pay to Contractor hereunder shall not under any conditions,

circumstances, or interpretations thereof exc changes described in the attached Exhibit A.	seed the sum of $$$ including the
7. Except as provided herein, all terms and cond	itions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge 7-8-14 Date	Authorized Agent-Signature Authorized Agent-Printed Name
ATTEST:	Chief operations Manager Title
Dianne Wilson, County Clerk	06/27/2014 Date
Donald G. Brady Director, Facilities Management and Planning	

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds in the amount of $\frac{68.462.48}{}$ are available to pay the obligation of Fort Bend County within the foregoing Agreement.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor



EXHIBIT A



Generator Industries PO Box 2853 Pearland, TX 77588

Date

Estimate No.

06/27/2014

5513

Exp. Date

(281)997-9110 sales@generatorind.com http://Generatorind.com

Address

Purchasing Department, Travis Annex 301 Jackson, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 77469

Tracking No.	P.O. Number		
Bid#14-048	113356		

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
Change order	 ***We are requesting a change order for a Larger gas regulator.Bid#14-048*** 	1	0.00	0.00
Gas Regulator	Fuel Pressure Regulator	1	583.49	583.49T
	Size And Empil or Fey To 204 740 9214		SubTotal	\$583 <i>A</i> Q

For Approval Please Sign And Email or Fax To 281-749-8216

S	ubTotal	\$583.49
Т	ax (0%)	\$0.00
	Total	\$583.49

Accepted By

Accepted Date